

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 6665 of 2025

Applicant :- Nikhil Alias Nikki

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Sameer Srivastava, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Prem Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State and perused the record.

3. Sri Sameer Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant submits that Sri Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel has not come to Court today and prays for an adjournment in the matter for a month. Prayer is allowed.

4. List on 29.7.2025.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 13.5.2025

Naresh